505722182 10/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5768993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INSTITUTE	10/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, TWELFTH FLOOR	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16480623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152687000

Email: cbrown@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: CORY ELLISON

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 425 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26223-20013.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORY ELLISON
SIGNATURE:	/Cory Ellison/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2019

Total Attachments: 1

505722182

source=AST 2_262232001300_HHMI to UC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050709 FRAME: 0313

APPOINTMENT OF INVESTIGATOR AS AGENT

Appointment by the Howard Hughes Medical Institute ("HHMI") of Steven Jacobsen, PhD, an employee of HHMI, as its agent for the purpose of assigning certain rights to University of California, Los Angeles ("Institution").

WHEREAS, HHMI and Institution collaborate in the active conduct of medical research pursuant to an Agreement between them dated as of September 1, 2013 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, HHMI has agreed to assign to Institution HHMI's rights in Subject Property (as defined in the Agreement) in accordance with and subject to the conditions of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, research conducted pursuant to the Agreement by Steven Jacobsen, PhD while employed by HHMI at Institution has resulted in the invention of a certain Subject Property entitled "Targeted Gene Demethylation in Plants," which may be the subject of a patent application, (the "Invention"), and the Invention is a Subject Property; and

WHEREAS, HHMI wishes Steven Jacobsen, PhD to act as its agent for the purpose of assigning to Institution the rights HHMI has in the Invention by reason of the research program conducted at Institution.

NOW THEREFORE, HHMI hereby appoints Steven Jacobsen, PhD as its agent for the purpose of assigning the rights HHMI has or may acquire in the Invention to Institution in accordance with and subject to the conditions of the Agreement.

Executed: October 14, 2016

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INSTITUTE

Dand Ghu

By:

David E. Clapham, MD, PhD Vice President and Chief Scientific Officer

ATTESTED:

Heidi E. Henning

Hud Henry

Vice President and General Counsel

UCLA 2017-390 HHMI 06436

> PATENT REEL: 050709 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 10/14/2019